## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, (NORTH-EAST) KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

## ORDER

The following postings and transfers are made with immediate effect.-

S. No.	Name	From	То
1.	Sh. Deepak s/o Sh. Vinod Kumar	Peon in office pool of the undersigned	Peon in the Caretaking Branch. North-East District, Karkardoon. Courts, Delhi.
2.	Sh. Jaiveer s/o Sh. Raghubir Singh	Peon in office pool of the undersigned	Dak Peon in the court of the undersigned as well as CMM Office, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
3.	Ms. Kamla EC 10500	Section, Ball Section and	Dak Peon in the Filing Section, Ball Section, North-East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Note: Non-compliance of the transfer order or immediately proceeding on leave shall be considered deliberate insubordination and disciplinary action shall be taken against him as per rules.

> [DEEPAK AGOTRA] District & Sessions Judge (NE) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No. 364-374 /P&T/Admn./NE/KKD/2017

Delhi, the Dated 11/01/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.

2. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), Admn.-III, O/o Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi.

White the service and the serv

The Accounts Officer, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
 The Officers/official concerned.

- 5. Dealing officials, Personal File/Leave/CR.
- Dealing Official, Website Committee, Karkarcooma Courts, Delni.
  7. PRO/APRO, KKD Courts, Delhi.

8. Reader to the undersigned.

5 [District & Sessions Judge]

North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.